per day for unused sick leave up to a maximum of two hundred and ten (210) days
that has accumulated and is not used for IMRF retirement service credit.

L.  WORK SCHEDULE

1. AFJROTC

a. The school work year for AFJROTC Instructors shall consist of one hundred
seventy-six (176) pupil attendance days, four (4) institute days, two (2) weeks
prior to the beginning of the school year, and two (2) weeks after the close of the
school year for a total of two hundred (200) days.

b.  The AFJROTC Instructors’ workday shall be seven (7) hours and thirty (30)

[...]

In the event that an emergency day(s) is used in order
to make up a missed day, and an AFJROTC Instructor has an unexcused
absence for the make-up day, the Instructor will be docked  his/her per diem.

2. School Nurse

a. The school work year for all School Nurses shall consist of one hundred
seventy-six (176) pupil attendance days and four (4) institute days for a total
of one hundred eighty (180) days.
b. The School Nurses’ workday shall be seven (7) hours and forty-five (45)
minutes.
c.     The workday will include a thirty (30) minute paid, duty-free lunch.